

## A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING EAST MULBERRY STREET AS MEMORIAL MATTHEW MAU STREET IN HONOR OF TRUSTEE MATTHEW MAU

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, State of Illinois, is a duly organized and existing Village created under the provisions of the laws of the State of Illinois; and,

WHEREAS, Chatham Trustee Matthew Mau unexpectedly passed away on March 2, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Mau served as a Village trustee for 11 years, working towards the betterment of the Village and its residents; and,

WHEREAS, Trustee Mau was an active participant in community organizations such as the VFW, American Legion, Shriners, and many political campaigns; and

WHEREAS, to honor his many years of dedication to the Village, the Village President and Board of Trustees have determined it to be in the best interest of the Village to designate E. Mulberry between State and IL Route 4 as the memorial Matthew Mau Street in honor of Trustee Mau.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, County of Sangamon, as follows:

- Section 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals shall be and are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Resolution as if fully set forth in this Section 1.
- Section 2. <u>Designation of Street</u>. E. Mulberry Street, between State Street and IL Route 4, is hereby designated as Matthew Mau Street in honor of Trustee Matthew Mau for one year.
- Section 3. <u>Effectiveness</u>. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

	YES	NO	ABSENT	PRESENT
KRISTEN CHIARO				
ANDREW DETMERS				
MEREDITH FERGUSON				
JOHN FLETCHER				
BRETT GERGER				
DAVE KIMSEY				
TOTAL	5	0		

APPROVED by	the President of the Village of Chatham, Illinois this 🗵 day of
March , 2022.	I and C
	Dave Kimsey, Village President

Dan Holden, Village Clerk

2